KY PSC Case No. 2016-00162
Updated Response to Staff’s Data Request Set Two No. 8
Respondent: Jana T. Croom

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.
UPDATED RESPONSE TO STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR
INFORMATION
DATED JULY 8, 2016

8. Refer to the Miller Testimony, page 24, lines 13-17, where Columbia
discusses its deployment of automated meter reading (“AMR”) and the savings

for meter reading expenses.

a. Provide the monthly meter reading expense for Columbia beginning
with the first month of fiscal year 2014 through the most recent month available.
This should be considered an ongoing request to be updated through the

conclusion of this proceeding.

Response:

a. Monthly meter reading expense for July, 2016 was $23,666.79. Please see

Staff 2-8 Attachment A for the complete response.



2014

2015

2016

Meter Reading Expense

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May
June
July

$127,005.99
$124,491.92
$126,530.44
$115,660.96
$134,999.49
$130,102.04
$129,403.09
$125,511.21
$120,431.41

$88,125.62

$78,141.39

$91,792.73

$1,392,196.29

$12,932.76
$47,341.25
$79,024.42
$71,291.37
$44,768.58
$43,185.91
$20,773.03
$26,310.06
$21,034.11

($4,898.10)

$25,565.14
$14,532.47

$401,861.00

$15,622.73
$32,333.87
$23,735.24
$27,426.03
$23,870.62
$25,895.10
$23,666.79

$172,550.38

PSC Case No. 2016-00162
Staff Set 2 DR No. 008
Attachment A Updated

Respondent: J. T. Croom



