COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. UPDATED RESPONSE TO STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED JULY 8, 2016

- 8. Refer to the Miller Testimony, page 24, lines 13-17, where Columbia discusses its deployment of automated meter reading ("AMR") and the savings for meter reading expenses.
- a. Provide the monthly meter reading expense for Columbia beginning with the first month of fiscal year 2014 through the most recent month available.

 This should be considered an ongoing request to be updated through the conclusion of this proceeding.

Response:

a. Monthly meter reading expense for July, 2016 was \$23,666.79. Please see Staff 2-8 Attachment A for the complete response.

PSC Case No. 2016-00162 Staff Set 2 DR No. 008 Attachment A Updated Respondent: J. T. Croom

Meter Reading Expense

Wieter Redding Expense	
2014	
January	\$127,005.99
February	\$124,491.92
March	\$126,530.44
April	\$115,660.96
May	\$134,999.49
June	\$130,102.04
July	\$129,403.09
August	\$125,511.21
September	\$120,431.41
October	\$88,125.62
November	\$78,141.39
December	\$91,792.73
	\$1,392,196.29
2015	
January	\$12,932.76
February	\$47,341.25
March	\$79,024.42
April	\$71,291.37
May	\$44,768.58
, June	\$43,185.91
July	\$20,773.03
August	\$26,310.06
September	\$21,034.11
October	(\$4,898.10)
November	\$25,565.14
December	\$14,532.47
	\$401,861.00
	¥ .02,002.00
2016	
January	\$15,622.73
February	\$32,333.87
March	\$23,735.24
April	\$27,426.03
May	\$23,870.62
June	\$25,895.10
July	\$23,666.79
July	\$172,550.38
	7172,330.30